Last Updated 01-25-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
Performance Passives By Design

STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)
PART NUMBER Cap.
(µF)
Working
Voltage
Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. Tan δ
120Hz/20°C
Max. ESR (mΩ)
AT 100KHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100KHz/105°C
Load Life
Hours
 NSPE-A330M25V5X6.1NLBYF 33
25
5X6.1 0.14 80 900 10,000
 NSPE-A560M25V6.3X6.1NLBYF 56 6.3X6.1 0.14 50 1300 10,000
 NSPE-A101M25V6.3X8NLBYF 100 6.3x8 0.14 30 2000 10,000
 NSPE-A221M25V8X10.5NLBYF 220 8x10.5 0.14 27 2300 10,000
 NSPE-A331M25V10X10.5NLBYF 330 10x10.5 0.14 20 2500 10,000
 NSPE-A220M35V5X6.1NLBYF 22
35
5X6.1 0.12 100 900 10,000
 NSPE-A270M35V6.3X6.1NLBYF 27 6.3X6.1 0.12 60 1300 10,000
 NSPE-A470M35V6.3X6.1NLBYF 47 6.3X6.1 0.12 60 1300 10,000
 NSPE-A680M35V6.3X8NLBYF 68 6.3x8 0.12 35 2000 10,000
 NSPE-A151M35V8X10.5NLBYF 150 8x10.5 0.12 27 2300 10,000
 NSPE-A271M35V10X10.5NLBYF 270 10x10.5 0.12 20 2500 10,000
 NSPE-A100M50V5X6.1NLBYF 10
50
5X6.1 0.1 120 750 10,000
 NSPE-A220M50V6.3X6.1NLBYF 22 6.3X6.1 0.1 80 1100 10,000
 NSPE-A330M50V6.3X8NLBYF 33 6.3X8 0.1 40 1600 10,000
 NSPE-A680M50V8X10.5NLBYF 68 8X10.5 0.1 30 1800 10,000
 NSPE-A101M50V10X10.5NLBYF 100 10X10.5 0.1 28 2000 10,000
 NSPE-A100M63V6.3X6.1NLBYF 10
63
6.3X6.1 0.08 120 1000 10,000
 NSPE-A220M63V6.3X8NLBYF 22 6.3X8 0.08 80 1500 10,000
 NSPE-A330M63V8X10.5NLBYF 33 8X10.5 0.08 40 1700 10,000
 NSPE-A560M63V10X10.5NLBYF 56 10X10.5 0.08 30 1800 10,000
 NSPE-A220M80V8X10.5NLBYF 22
80
8x10.5 0.08 45 1550 10,000
 NSPE-A330M80V10X10.5NLBYF 33 10X10.5 0.08 36 1700 10,000
Frequency 120Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz
Correction Factor 0.1 0.3 0.60 1.00
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY
CORRECTION FACTORS

                                 values under 10µF
                Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special production
and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
DIMENSIONS (mm)
0.3mm max.
Dφ
L
Case Size Dφ ±0.5 L max. A, B ±0.2 W I ±0.2 P ±0.2
5X6.1 5 6.1 5.3 0.55 ~ 0.75 2.2 1.5
6.3X6.1 6.3 6.1 6.6 0.55 ~ 0.75 2.6 1.8
6.3X8 6.3 8.0 6.6 0.55 ~ 0.75 2.6 1.8
8X10.5 8.0 10.5 8.3 0.7 ~ 1.1 3.4 3.1
10X10.5 10 10.5 10.3 0.7 ~ 1.1 3.5 4.6
+                  -
I I
W
P
A
B
Part Marking
Series
Date Code
Voltage Code
Capacitane Code
 E ZA
  33
E 25V
V 35V
H 50V
J 63V
K 80V
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE*
Time Above 200°C
(see table)
50
100
150
200
Time (Seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 -
D
eg
. C
Preheat - 120 seconds max.
(150°C ~ 190°C)
Peak Temperature
(see table)260
230 Time Above 230°C
(see table)
Diameter Time above
200°C
Time above
217°C
Time above
230°C
Duration at
Temperature
Peak
Temperature
Allowable
Reflow Passes
φ5 ~ 6.3mm
70 sec. max. 40 sec. max. 30 sec. max.
>250°C = 5 sec. 260°C 2
>250°C = 10 sec. 255°C 2